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FI000025144661 DD Daniel V 13.4.2012 Kovala Urpo Kovala Urpo RR1 116 25 94 87 106 108 19

FI000025276697 C Eben M 3.4.2012 Fredin Viola ja Kalevi Äijälä Hanna ja Virtanen Jouni RR1 113 42 104 94 95 115 41

FI000002628244 C Mooses V 10.4.2009 Fredin Viola ja Kalevi Nylund Timo RR1 110 42 102 91 106 111 4

FI000002628011 B Haribo V 3.4.2009 Fredin Viola ja Kalevi Kovala Urpo RR1 108 33 109 102 109 117 7

FI000002627847 F Purtti V 31.3.2009 Fredin Viola ja Kalevi Kovala Urpo RR1 107 53 88 115 90 101 15

FI000025144626 DD D Daniel, "Dyyd" 22.4.2011 Kovala Urpo Fredin Viola ja Kalevi RR1 106 60 125 68 121 124 14

FI000025297265 E Espen V 17.4.2012 Kovala Urpo Kovala Urpo RR1 104 21 105 103 105 111 11

Rygja, pässit, kasvu, 2016
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FI000025197201 A BOND V 20.3.2011 Fredin Viola ja Kalevi Kovala Urpo RR1 115 114 108 21 98 44 102

FI000025276697 C Eben M 3.4.2012 Fredin Viola ja Kalevi Äijälä Hanna ja Virtanen Jouni RR1 115 104 95 41 113 42 94
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FI000025197201 A BOND V 20.3.2011 Fredin Viola ja Kalevi Kovala Urpo RR1 114 108 21 115 98 44 102

FI000025276697 C Eben M 3.4.2012 Fredin Viola ja Kalevi Äijälä Hanna ja Virtanen Jouni RR1 104 95 41 115 113 42 94

FI000002628367 C Lorenzo M 12.4.2009 Fredin Viola ja Kalevi Fredin Viola ja Kalevi RR1 100 95 37 97 91 74 96
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FI000025197201 A BOND V 20.3.2011 Fredin Viola ja Kalevi Kovala Urpo RR1 108 21 98 44 114 102 115
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FI000025197201 A BOND V 20.3.2011 Fredin Viola ja Kalevi Kovala Urpo RR1 102 108 115 21 114 98 44
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FI000025297320 F V 1.5.2013 Kovala Urpo Kovala Urpo RR1 130 3 91 105 93 117 1

FI000025759763 DD V 14.5.2016 Kovala Urpo Kovala Urpo RR1 123 0

FI000025759754 DD V 6.5.2016 Kovala Urpo Kovala Urpo RR1 121 0

FI000025759765 E 16.5.2016 Kovala Urpo Kovala Urpo RR1 119 0

FI000025048543 E Ea 10.4.2010 Kovala Urpo Kovala Urpo RR1 119 3 103 96 95 119 5

FI000025453614 B 7.4.2014 Kovala Urpo Kovala Urpo RR1 118 0 103 97 99 118 1

FI000025644447 B V 9.4.2016 Kovala Urpo Kovala Urpo RR1 118 0

FI000025644455 DD 10.4.2016 Kovala Urpo Kovala Urpo RR1 118 0

FI000025144636 DD Lone 27.4.2011 Kovala Urpo Kovala Urpo RR1 117 6 104 91 99 117 3

FI000025721791 DD Soila V 4.4.2016 Fredin Viola ja Kalevi Fredin Viola ja Kalevi RR1 117 0

FI000025694704 C M 15.4.2016 Äijälä Hanna ja Virtanen Jouni Äijälä Hanna ja Virtanen Jouni RR1 117 0 101 100 94 116 1

FI000025453677 C 11.4.2014 Kovala Urpo Kovala Urpo RR1 116 1 115 104 114 128 1

FI000025694699 C V 10.4.2016 Äijälä Hanna ja Virtanen Jouni Äijälä Hanna ja Virtanen Jouni RR1 116 0 84 114 82 104 1

FI000025297328 F 14.4.2013 Kovala Urpo Kovala Urpo RR1 115 1 94 104 95 110 1

FI000025721749 B Hilja V 29.3.2016 Fredin Viola ja Kalevi Fredin Viola ja Kalevi RR1 115 0

FI000025276708 B Hilja V 5.4.2012 Fredin Viola ja Kalevi Äijälä Hanna ja Virtanen Jouni RR1 115 6 99 111 92 115 6

FI000025297293 DD Tove V 22.4.2012 Kovala Urpo Kovala Urpo RR1 114 5 110 81 109 119 2

FI000025585758 C Madeleine V 30.3.2015 Äijälä Hanna ja Virtanen Jouni Äijälä Hanna ja Virtanen Jouni RR1 114 0 84 107 81 101 1

FI000025144572 GD Gudrun 6.4.2011 Kovala Urpo Kovala Urpo RR1 113 3 105 114 104 119 3

FI000025453706 GD 7.5.2014 Kovala Urpo Kovala Urpo RR1 113 0

FI000025297360 C V 27.4.2013 Kovala Urpo Kovala Urpo RR1 113 2 85 75 103 96 1

FI000025346513 C Lumous V 25.3.2014 Äijälä Hanna ja Virtanen Jouni Äijälä Hanna ja Virtanen Jouni RR1 113 2 91 113 87 107 1

FI000025346518 C Liitu V 5.4.2014 Äijälä Hanna ja Virtanen Jouni Äijälä Hanna ja Virtanen Jouni RR1 113 2 107 103 94 119 1

FI000025694705 C M 15.4.2016 Äijälä Hanna ja Virtanen Jouni Äijälä Hanna ja Virtanen Jouni RR1 113 0 93 107 87 108 1

FI000025585760 C Mulberry M 1.4.2015 Äijälä Hanna ja Virtanen Jouni Äijälä Hanna ja Virtanen Jouni RR1 113 0 103 102 95 116 1

FI000025346507 C Äijälän Kastanja M 7.5.2013 Äijälä Hanna ja Virtanen Jouni Äijälä Hanna ja Virtanen Jouni RR1 112 2 93 101 95 106 1

FI000025297362 DD 23.4.2013 Kovala Urpo Kovala Urpo RR1 112 2 100 81 110 109 1

FI000025644450 E 9.4.2016 Kovala Urpo Kovala Urpo RR1 112 0

FI000025721779 B Arja V 2.4.2016 Fredin Viola ja Kalevi Fredin Viola ja Kalevi RR1 112 0

FI000025644401 E V 24.4.2015 Kovala Urpo Kovala Urpo RR1 111 0

FI000002627957 C Silja V 2.4.2009 Fredin Viola ja Kalevi Fredin Viola ja Kalevi RR1 111 7 103 104 100 115 2

FI000025721733 B Josefiina V 26.3.2016 Fredin Viola ja Kalevi Fredin Viola ja Kalevi RR1 111 0

FI000025644375 F 20.4.2015 Kovala Urpo Kovala Urpo RR1 111 0 94 86 102 104 1

FI000025346509 C Äijälän Kaunotar V 16.5.2013 Äijälä Hanna ja Virtanen Jouni Äijälä Hanna ja Virtanen Jouni RR1 111 2 96 100 90 108 1

FI000025759752 E 6.5.2016 Kovala Urpo Kovala Urpo RR1 111 0
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FI000025759746 GD V 1.5.2016 Kovala Urpo Kovala Urpo RR1 111 0

E 11.4.2007 Kovala Urpo Kovala Urpo RR1 111 1

FI000025109741 B Hilkka V 28.3.2012 Fredin Viola ja Kalevi Fredin Viola ja Kalevi RR1 110 4 103 111 100 115 1

FI000025144612 DD 16.4.2011 Kovala Urpo Kovala Urpo RR1 110 0

FI000025297363 F 25.4.2013 Kovala Urpo Kovala Urpo RR1 110 1 79 115 82 96 1

FI000025759778 E V 1.7.2016 Kovala Urpo Kovala Urpo RR1 110 0

FI000025276725 F Jonna V 19.4.2012 Fredin Viola ja Kalevi Vapola Katariina ja Ankelo Jyrki RR1 110 0 86 112 86 101 1

FI000025644428 C M 3.5.2015 Kovala Urpo Kovala Urpo RR1 109 0

FI000025505340 C Lilja M 10.4.2014 Äijälä Hanna ja Virtanen Jouni Äijälä Hanna ja Virtanen Jouni RR1 109 1 98 102 92 109 1

FI000025644479 F 21.4.2016 Kovala Urpo Kovala Urpo RR1 109 0

FI000025644482 F V 22.4.2016 Kovala Urpo Kovala Urpo RR1 109 0

FI000025453678 C 11.4.2014 Kovala Urpo Kovala Urpo RR1 109 0 103 110 96 114 1

FI000025453690 DD 15.4.2014 Kovala Urpo Kovala Urpo RR1 109 1 98 94 108 107 1

FI000025297325 B 24.4.2013 Kovala Urpo Vapola Katariina ja Ankelo Jyrki RR1 109 0 98 116 92 111 1

FI000025347090 A A Hieno V 27.3.2013 Fredin Viola ja Kalevi Fredin Viola ja Kalevi RR1 109 3 93 119 84 107 1

FI000001660038 C Miina M 25.4.2008 Fredin Viola ja Kalevi Fredin Viola ja Kalevi RR1 109 7 107 104 100 117 2

FI000025585772 C V 10.4.2016 Äijälä Hanna ja Virtanen Jouni Äijälä Hanna ja Virtanen Jouni RR1 109 0 97 103 89 108 1

FI000025453616 DD 7.4.2014 Kovala Urpo Kovala Urpo RR1 108 1 108 92 110 115 1

FI000025644407 F 26.4.2015 Kovala Urpo Kovala Urpo RR1 108 0

FI000025644399 E V 24.4.2015 Kovala Urpo Kovala Urpo RR1 108 0 105 87 109 111 1

FI000025144614 DD Sanne 17.4.2011 Kovala Urpo Kovala Urpo RR1 108 4 94 84 102 102 2

FI000025144622 DD Moa 21.4.2011 Kovala Urpo Kovala Urpo RR1 108 2 112 83 109 117 2

FI000025453685 DD V 23.4.2014 Kovala Urpo Kovala Urpo RR1 108 1 37 89 75 55 1

FI000025453654 DD 8.4.2014 Kovala Urpo Kovala Urpo RR1 108 0 101 99 99 110 1

FI000025721750 B Hilma V 29.3.2016 Fredin Viola ja Kalevi Fredin Viola ja Kalevi RR1 108 0

FI000025694702 C M 14.4.2016 Äijälä Hanna ja Virtanen Jouni Äijälä Hanna ja Virtanen Jouni RR1 108 0 112 90 100 118 1

FI000025453650 C V 8.4.2014 Kovala Urpo Kovala Urpo RR1 107 1 98 97 106 107 1

FI000025644480 F V 21.4.2016 Kovala Urpo Kovala Urpo RR1 107 0

FI000025644481 F V 22.4.2016 Kovala Urpo Kovala Urpo RR1 107 0

FI000025530553 DD Paula V 7.4.2014 Nylund Timo Nylund Timo RR1 107 0 86 87 94 95 1

FI000025504176 F F Viti Arielin tr V 1.4.2014 Fredin Viola ja Kalevi Fredin Viola ja Kalevi RR1 107 1

FI000025346517 C Lollipop M 4.4.2014 Äijälä Hanna ja Virtanen Jouni Äijälä Hanna ja Virtanen Jouni RR1 107 2 118 88 107 122 1

FI000025144623 DD Mona 21.4.2011 Kovala Urpo Kovala Urpo RR1 106 3 101 84 101 106 2

FI000025721735 B Laila V 26.3.2016 Fredin Viola ja Kalevi Fredin Viola ja Kalevi RR1 106 0

FI000025644467 GD V 11.4.2016 Kovala Urpo Kovala Urpo RR1 106 0

FI000025644483 F V 22.4.2016 Kovala Urpo Kovala Urpo RR1 106 0

FI000025721760 B Ulla V 31.3.2016 Fredin Viola ja Kalevi Fredin Viola ja Kalevi RR1 106 0

FI000025721772 DD Silkki M 2.4.2016 Fredin Viola ja Kalevi Fredin Viola ja Kalevi RR1 106 0

FI000025276718 F Fiini V 9.4.2012 Fredin Viola ja Kalevi Äijälä Hanna ja Virtanen Jouni RR1 106 5 78 121 78 93 5

FI000025644409 F V 27.4.2015 Kovala Urpo Kovala Urpo RR1 105 0 101 110 102 110 1
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FI000025144658 DD V 12.4.2012 Kovala Urpo Kovala Urpo RR1 105 1

FI000025109684 C CHLOE M 8.4.2010 Fredin Viola ja Kalevi Vapola Katariina ja Ankelo Jyrki RR1 105 0 106 106 101 113 1

FI000025297272 DD V 19.4.2012 Kovala Urpo Kovala Urpo RR1 105 1

FI000025297269 GD V 20.4.2012 Kovala Urpo Kovala Urpo RR1 105 2 108 113 104 116 1

FI000025453633 A V 9.4.2014 Kovala Urpo Kovala Urpo RR1 105 0 111 116 96 119 1

FI000025721778 B Anna V 2.4.2016 Fredin Viola ja Kalevi Fredin Viola ja Kalevi RR1 105 0

FI000025644403 F 26.4.2015 Kovala Urpo Kovala Urpo RR1 105 0 89 112 91 100 1

FI000001115347 F LEMPI M 1.5.2006 Penttinen Markku Fredin Viola ja Kalevi RR1 105 10 114 94 117 118 9

FI000025504166 F F Pauliina V 31.3.2014 Fredin Viola ja Kalevi Fredin Viola ja Kalevi RR1 105 0

FI000001659625 B Julia M 14.4.2008 Fredin Viola ja Kalevi Fredin Viola ja Kalevi RR1 105 6 105 99 106 111 1

FI000025505343 C Mandy V 25.3.2015 Äijälä Hanna ja Virtanen Jouni Äijälä Hanna ja Virtanen Jouni RR1 105 0 101 97 93 108 1

FI000025048524 E Ebba 5.4.2010 Kovala Urpo Kovala Urpo RR1 105 5 95 94 94 102 1

FI000025109740 B Helmi V 28.3.2012 Fredin Viola ja Kalevi Fredin Viola ja Kalevi RR1 104 4 102 111 102 110 1

FI000025297342 DD V 18.4.2013 Kovala Urpo Kovala Urpo RR1 104 0 94 85 103 99 1

FI000025644452 DD 9.4.2016 Kovala Urpo Kovala Urpo RR1 104 0

FI000025721770 F Silva V 1.4.2016 Fredin Viola ja Kalevi Fredin Viola ja Kalevi RR1 104 0

FI000025721756 C Heidi V 31.3.2016 Fredin Viola ja Kalevi Fredin Viola ja Kalevi RR1 104 0

C 12.4.2010 Kovala Urpo Kovala Urpo RR1 104 0

FI000025048557 GD Gun V 22.4.2012 Kovala Urpo Kovala Urpo RR1 103 1 105 115 100 113 1

FI000025144649 GD V 10.4.2012 Kovala Urpo Kovala Urpo RR1 103 1

FI000025197253 C BRIITTA V 31.3.2011 Fredin Viola ja Kalevi Fredin Viola ja Kalevi RR1 103 0 95 100 94 102 1

FI000025453634 A V 9.4.2014 Kovala Urpo Kovala Urpo RR1 103 1

FI000025297353 F 20.4.2013 Kovala Urpo Kovala Urpo RR1 103 4 71 113 78 84 1

FI000025759773 GD 29.4.2016 Kovala Urpo Kovala Urpo RR1 103 0

FI000025759751 GD 6.5.2016 Kovala Urpo Kovala Urpo RR1 103 0

FI000025317677 DD Dooris V 16.4.2013 Nylund Timo Nylund Timo RR1 103 4 92 84 104 97 1

F Martha 17.4.2006 Kovala Urpo Kovala Urpo RR1 103 0 100 103 95 107 1

FI000025585777 C M 11.4.2016 Äijälä Hanna ja Virtanen Jouni Äijälä Hanna ja Virtanen Jouni RR1 103 0 118 87 106 119 1

FI000025453617 A 7.4.2014 Kovala Urpo Kovala Urpo RR1 102 1 108 109 103 114 1

FI000025644420 F V 30.4.2015 Kovala Urpo Kovala Urpo RR1 102 0

FI000025109716 A Daenerys V 21.3.2012 Fredin Viola ja Kalevi Vapola Katariina ja Ankelo Jyrki RR1 102 0 98 108 93 105 1

FI000025144629 GD Gertrud 23.4.2011 Kovala Urpo Kovala Urpo RR1 102 4 94 103 107 101 3

FI000025297304 E 9.4.2013 Kovala Urpo Kovala Urpo RR1 102 3 88 104 89 96 2

FI000025644453 F V 10.4.2016 Kovala Urpo Kovala Urpo RR1 102 0

FI000025721792 A Maija V 4.4.2016 Fredin Viola ja Kalevi Fredin Viola ja Kalevi RR1 102 0

FI000025721764 A Valko V 1.4.2016 Fredin Viola ja Kalevi Fredin Viola ja Kalevi RR1 102 0

FI000025347165 C C Coconate M 10.4.2013 Fredin Viola ja Kalevi Fredin Viola ja Kalevi RR1 102 2 97 101 94 103 1

C Lillian 17.4.2006 Kovala Urpo Kovala Urpo RR1 102 0 103 89 102 106 1

FI000025504177 F Valko V 1.4.2014 Fredin Viola ja Kalevi Fredin Viola ja Kalevi RR1 102 0

FI000025504165 F F Tyyne H 31.3.2014 Fredin Viola ja Kalevi Fredin Viola ja Kalevi RR1 102 2
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FI000025504212 F V 7.4.2014 Fredin Viola ja Kalevi Fredin Viola ja Kalevi RR1 102 0

FI000025504194 B B Kirsikka V 4.4.2014 Fredin Viola ja Kalevi Fredin Viola ja Kalevi RR1 102 2

FI000025276706 B Hieno V 5.4.2012 Fredin Viola ja Kalevi Äijälä Hanna ja Virtanen Jouni RR1 102 5 104 110 96 110 5

FI000025644444 C M 16.5.2015 Kovala Urpo Kovala Urpo RR1 101 0

FI000025297290 F V 27.4.2012 Kovala Urpo Kovala Urpo RR1 101 2

FI000025504228 A Hillevi 2. V 9.4.2014 Fredin Viola ja Kalevi Fredin Viola ja Kalevi RR1 101 1

FI000025109686 C FIONA V 8.4.2010 Fredin Viola ja Kalevi Fredin Viola ja Kalevi RR1 101 0 105 101 99 109 1

FI000025109645 F ELENA V 31.3.2010 Fredin Viola ja Kalevi Fredin Viola ja Kalevi RR1 101 0 89 114 87 98 1

FI000025109720 F Marilyn V 22.3.2012 Fredin Viola ja Kalevi Äijälä Hanna ja Virtanen Jouni RR1 101 6 91 114 87 100 6

FI000025276699 A Aili V 3.4.2012 Fredin Viola ja Kalevi Vapola Katariina ja Ankelo Jyrki RR1 101 0 104 106 102 109 1

FI000025144677 GD V 15.4.2012 Kovala Urpo Kovala Urpo RR1 101 2 102 120 101 110 2

FI000025644474 C 12.4.2016 Kovala Urpo Kovala Urpo RR1 101 0

FI000025644475 F V 14.4.2016 Kovala Urpo Kovala Urpo RR1 101 0

FI000025453576 E Maja V 19.4.2013 Kovala Urpo Kovala Urpo RR1 101 2 104 100 106 108 1

FI000002371245 F 26.4.2013 Kovala Urpo Kovala Urpo RR1 101 0 92 109 83 100 1

FI000025453599 GD 23.4.2013 Kovala Urpo Kovala Urpo RR1 101 2 107 114 111 113 1

FI000025721787 B Reija V 3.4.2016 Fredin Viola ja Kalevi Fredin Viola ja Kalevi RR1 101 0

FI000001115169 E ESTER M 28.4.2006 Penttinen Markku Fredin Viola ja Kalevi RR1 101 6 83 119 80 94 6

FI000001660070 B Sandy V 26.4.2008 Fredin Viola ja Kalevi Fredin Viola ja Kalevi RR1 101 5 90 99 94 96 3

FI000002371041 C Cristina V 11.4.2008 Kovala Urpo Kovala Urpo RR1 101 9 103 96 95 107 8

FI000025276682 A Lemmikki V 29.3.2012 Fredin Viola ja Kalevi Fredin Viola ja Kalevi RR1 100 2 110 93 113 111 1

FI000025109640 E PAULA V 30.3.2010 Fredin Viola ja Kalevi Fredin Viola ja Kalevi RR1 100 5 97 103 91 102 2

FI000025197198 A AAVA M 17.3.2011 Fredin Viola ja Kalevi Fredin Viola ja Kalevi RR1 100 7 93 115 89 101 1

FI000025505342 C Leidi M 10.4.2014 Äijälä Hanna ja Virtanen Jouni Äijälä Hanna ja Virtanen Jouni RR1 100 0 112 100 97 114 1

FI000025721784 C Heli V 3.4.2016 Fredin Viola ja Kalevi Fredin Viola ja Kalevi RR1 100 0

FI000025721774 B Karpalo V 2.4.2016 Fredin Viola ja Kalevi Fredin Viola ja Kalevi RR1 100 0

FI000025504202 F V 6.4.2014 Fredin Viola ja Kalevi Fredin Viola ja Kalevi RR1 100 0

FI000025048525 E Etta 5.4.2010 Kovala Urpo Kovala Urpo RR1 100 5 102 77 104 102 5

FI000001660106 C Taina M 27.4.2008 Fredin Viola ja Kalevi Fredin Viola ja Kalevi RR1 100 0 104 103 100 108 1

FI000025276719 F Fimi V 9.4.2012 Fredin Viola ja Kalevi Äijälä Hanna ja Virtanen Jouni RR1 100 5 82 119 83 92 5
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FI000025453677 C 11.4.2014 Kovala Urpo Kovala Urpo RR1 128 115 114 1 116 1 104

FI000025644354 GD 14.4.2015 Kovala Urpo Kovala Urpo RR1 125 130 117 1 93 0 102

FI000025346517 C Lollipop M 4.4.2014 Äijälä Hanna ja Virtanen Jouni Äijälä Hanna ja Virtanen Jouni RR1 122 118 107 1 107 2 88

FI000025109728 DD Daisy V 25.3.2012 Fredin Viola ja Kalevi Äijälä Hanna ja Virtanen Jouni RR1 121 127 116 3 97 3 81

FI000025048543 E Ea 10.4.2010 Kovala Urpo Kovala Urpo RR1 119 103 95 5 119 3 96

FI000025297293 DD Tove V 22.4.2012 Kovala Urpo Kovala Urpo RR1 119 110 109 2 114 5 81

FI000025144572 GD Gudrun 6.4.2011 Kovala Urpo Kovala Urpo RR1 119 105 104 3 113 3 114

FI000025346518 C Liitu V 5.4.2014 Äijälä Hanna ja Virtanen Jouni Äijälä Hanna ja Virtanen Jouni RR1 119 107 94 1 113 2 103

FI000025453633 A V 9.4.2014 Kovala Urpo Kovala Urpo RR1 119 111 96 1 105 0 116

FI000025585777 C M 11.4.2016 Äijälä Hanna ja Virtanen Jouni Äijälä Hanna ja Virtanen Jouni RR1 119 118 106 1 103 0 87

FI000025453614 B 7.4.2014 Kovala Urpo Kovala Urpo RR1 118 103 99 1 118 0 97

FI000025694702 C M 14.4.2016 Äijälä Hanna ja Virtanen Jouni Äijälä Hanna ja Virtanen Jouni RR1 118 112 100 1 108 0 90

FI000001115347 F LEMPI M 1.5.2006 Penttinen Markku Fredin Viola ja Kalevi RR1 118 114 117 9 105 10 94

FI000025297320 F V 1.5.2013 Kovala Urpo Kovala Urpo RR1 117 91 93 1 130 3 105

FI000025144636 DD Lone 27.4.2011 Kovala Urpo Kovala Urpo RR1 117 104 99 3 117 6 91

FI000001660038 C Miina M 25.4.2008 Fredin Viola ja Kalevi Fredin Viola ja Kalevi RR1 117 107 100 2 109 7 104

FI000025144622 DD Moa 21.4.2011 Kovala Urpo Kovala Urpo RR1 117 112 109 2 108 2 83

FI000025109730 DD Darja V 25.3.2012 Fredin Viola ja Kalevi Äijälä Hanna ja Virtanen Jouni RR1 117 125 117 4 94 5 77

FI000025694704 C M 15.4.2016 Äijälä Hanna ja Virtanen Jouni Äijälä Hanna ja Virtanen Jouni RR1 116 101 94 1 117 0 100

FI000025585760 C Mulberry M 1.4.2015 Äijälä Hanna ja Virtanen Jouni Äijälä Hanna ja Virtanen Jouni RR1 116 103 95 1 113 0 102

FI000025297269 GD V 20.4.2012 Kovala Urpo Kovala Urpo RR1 116 108 104 1 105 2 113

FI000025276708 B Hilja V 5.4.2012 Fredin Viola ja Kalevi Äijälä Hanna ja Virtanen Jouni RR1 115 99 92 6 115 6 111

FI000002627957 C Silja V 2.4.2009 Fredin Viola ja Kalevi Fredin Viola ja Kalevi RR1 115 103 100 2 111 7 104

FI000025109741 B Hilkka V 28.3.2012 Fredin Viola ja Kalevi Fredin Viola ja Kalevi RR1 115 103 100 1 110 4 111

FI000025453616 DD 7.4.2014 Kovala Urpo Kovala Urpo RR1 115 108 110 1 108 1 92

FI000025276705 DD Raisa V 5.4.2012 Fredin Viola ja Kalevi Äijälä Hanna ja Virtanen Jouni RR1 115 125 119 6 92 6 75

FI000025453678 C 11.4.2014 Kovala Urpo Kovala Urpo RR1 114 103 96 1 109 0 110

FI000025453617 A 7.4.2014 Kovala Urpo Kovala Urpo RR1 114 108 103 1 102 1 109

FI000025505342 C Leidi M 10.4.2014 Äijälä Hanna ja Virtanen Jouni Äijälä Hanna ja Virtanen Jouni RR1 114 112 97 1 100 0 100

FI000025453665 A V 9.4.2014 Kovala Urpo Kovala Urpo RR1 114 112 98 1 97 1 114

FI000025453585 GD V 23.4.2013 Kovala Urpo Kovala Urpo RR1 114 110 104 1 97 0 121

DK001611700205 DD Lea 17.4.2009 Kovala Urpo Kovala Urpo RR1 114 121 132 7 90 6 97

FI000025109684 C CHLOE M 8.4.2010 Fredin Viola ja Kalevi Vapola Katariina ja Ankelo Jyrki RR1 113 106 101 1 105 0 106

FI000025048557 GD Gun V 22.4.2012 Kovala Urpo Kovala Urpo RR1 113 105 100 1 103 1 115

FI000025453599 GD 23.4.2013 Kovala Urpo Kovala Urpo RR1 113 107 111 1 101 2 114

FI000025109701 C ANITA V 13.4.2010 Fredin Viola ja Kalevi Vapola Katariina ja Ankelo Jyrki RR1 113 113 112 1 98 0 97
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FI000025297325 B 24.4.2013 Kovala Urpo Vapola Katariina ja Ankelo Jyrki RR1 111 98 92 1 109 0 116

FI000025644399 E V 24.4.2015 Kovala Urpo Kovala Urpo RR1 111 105 109 1 108 0 87

FI000001659625 B Julia M 14.4.2008 Fredin Viola ja Kalevi Fredin Viola ja Kalevi RR1 111 105 106 1 105 6 99

FI000025276682 A Lemmikki V 29.3.2012 Fredin Viola ja Kalevi Fredin Viola ja Kalevi RR1 111 110 113 1 100 2 93

FI000025346515 C Lilla-Myy M 1.4.2014 Äijälä Hanna ja Virtanen Jouni Äijälä Hanna ja Virtanen Jouni RR1 111 112 100 1 99 2 88

FI000025297328 F 14.4.2013 Kovala Urpo Kovala Urpo RR1 110 94 95 1 115 1 104

FI000025453654 DD 8.4.2014 Kovala Urpo Kovala Urpo RR1 110 101 99 1 108 0 99

FI000025644409 F V 27.4.2015 Kovala Urpo Kovala Urpo RR1 110 101 102 1 105 0 110

FI000025109740 B Helmi V 28.3.2012 Fredin Viola ja Kalevi Fredin Viola ja Kalevi RR1 110 102 102 1 104 4 111

FI000025276706 B Hieno V 5.4.2012 Fredin Viola ja Kalevi Äijälä Hanna ja Virtanen Jouni RR1 110 104 96 5 102 5 110

FI000025144677 GD V 15.4.2012 Kovala Urpo Kovala Urpo RR1 110 102 101 2 101 2 120

FI000025276724 A Lady V 11.4.2012 Fredin Viola ja Kalevi Fredin Viola ja Kalevi RR1 110 107 94 1 99 2 103

FI000001933053 C ELLEN V 11.4.2007 Penttinen Markku Vapola Katariina ja Ankelo Jyrki RR1 110 108 105 3 99 3 99

FI000025453575 E Mona V 19.4.2013 Kovala Urpo Kovala Urpo RR1 110 108 111 2 98 3 101

FI000002627960 C Cecilia M 2.4.2009 Fredin Viola ja Kalevi Fredin Viola ja Kalevi RR1 110 116 108 2 89 4 98

FI000025297362 DD 23.4.2013 Kovala Urpo Kovala Urpo RR1 109 100 110 1 112 2 81

FI000025505340 C Lilja M 10.4.2014 Äijälä Hanna ja Virtanen Jouni Äijälä Hanna ja Virtanen Jouni RR1 109 98 92 1 109 1 102

FI000025109686 C FIONA V 8.4.2010 Fredin Viola ja Kalevi Fredin Viola ja Kalevi RR1 109 105 99 1 101 0 101

FI000025276699 A Aili V 3.4.2012 Fredin Viola ja Kalevi Vapola Katariina ja Ankelo Jyrki RR1 109 104 102 1 101 0 106

FI000025297359 GD 28.4.2013 Kovala Urpo Kovala Urpo RR1 109 107 106 1 95 0 112

C 5.4.2006 Kovala Urpo Kovala Urpo RR1 109 115 112 1 92 0 86

FI000001933244 C LAMBI V 30.5.2007 Penttinen Markku Fredin Viola ja Kalevi RR1 109 121 111 8 82 15 94

FI000025694705 C M 15.4.2016 Äijälä Hanna ja Virtanen Jouni Äijälä Hanna ja Virtanen Jouni RR1 108 93 87 1 113 0 107

FI000025346509 C Äijälän Kaunotar V 16.5.2013 Äijälä Hanna ja Virtanen Jouni Äijälä Hanna ja Virtanen Jouni RR1 108 96 90 1 111 2 100

FI000025585772 C V 10.4.2016 Äijälä Hanna ja Virtanen Jouni Äijälä Hanna ja Virtanen Jouni RR1 108 97 89 1 109 0 103

FI000025505343 C Mandy V 25.3.2015 Äijälä Hanna ja Virtanen Jouni Äijälä Hanna ja Virtanen Jouni RR1 108 101 93 1 105 0 97

FI000025453576 E Maja V 19.4.2013 Kovala Urpo Kovala Urpo RR1 108 104 106 1 101 2 100

FI000001660106 C Taina M 27.4.2008 Fredin Viola ja Kalevi Fredin Viola ja Kalevi RR1 108 104 100 1 100 0 103

FI000025644405 F 26.4.2015 Kovala Urpo Kovala Urpo RR1 108 105 115 1 99 0 104

FI000001115486 A TAIMI V 3.5.2004 Penttinen Markku Fredin Viola ja Kalevi RR1 108 110 111 6 93 6 99

B Laura V 7.4.2002 Kovala Urpo Kovala Urpo RR1 108 117 115 6 86 7 96

FI000025346513 C Lumous V 25.3.2014 Äijälä Hanna ja Virtanen Jouni Äijälä Hanna ja Virtanen Jouni RR1 107 91 87 1 113 2 113

FI000025453690 DD 15.4.2014 Kovala Urpo Kovala Urpo RR1 107 98 108 1 109 1 94

FI000025347090 A A Hieno V 27.3.2013 Fredin Viola ja Kalevi Fredin Viola ja Kalevi RR1 107 93 84 1 109 3 119

FI000025453650 C V 8.4.2014 Kovala Urpo Kovala Urpo RR1 107 98 106 1 107 1 97

F Martha 17.4.2006 Kovala Urpo Kovala Urpo RR1 107 100 95 1 103 0 103

FI000002371041 C Cristina V 11.4.2008 Kovala Urpo Kovala Urpo RR1 107 103 95 8 101 9 96

FI000025144633 GD Gisele 25.4.2011 Kovala Urpo Kovala Urpo RR1 107 102 107 1 98 2 114

FI000001659887 C Pandora M 21.4.2008 Fredin Viola ja Kalevi Vapola Katariina ja Ankelo Jyrki RR1 107 106 99 2 95 2 110

C 13.4.2009 Kovala Urpo Kovala Urpo RR1 107 110 107 1 94 0 89

FI000002628325 E Alicia V 11.4.2009 Fredin Viola ja Kalevi Fredin Viola ja Kalevi RR1 107 111 103 1 91 0 96
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FI000025346507 C Äijälän Kastanja M 7.5.2013 Äijälä Hanna ja Virtanen Jouni Äijälä Hanna ja Virtanen Jouni RR1 106 93 95 1 112 2 101

FI000025144623 DD Mona 21.4.2011 Kovala Urpo Kovala Urpo RR1 106 101 101 2 106 3 84

C Lillian 17.4.2006 Kovala Urpo Kovala Urpo RR1 106 103 102 1 102 0 89

FI000025297307 E Silkeborg V 26.4.2012 Kovala Urpo Kovala Urpo RR1 106 103 111 2 98 3 106

E 17.4.2009 Kovala Urpo Kovala Urpo RR1 106 108 108 1 95 0 93

FI000025144630 E 23.4.2011 Kovala Urpo Kovala Urpo RR1 106 107 112 1 92 0 107

FI000025109716 A Daenerys V 21.3.2012 Fredin Viola ja Kalevi Vapola Katariina ja Ankelo Jyrki RR1 105 98 93 1 102 0 108

FI000025297334 F 15.4.2013 Kovala Urpo Kovala Urpo RR1 105 103 106 2 99 3 92

FI000002371355 C Oona 17.4.2008 Kovala Urpo Kovala Urpo RR1 105 107 102 5 91 5 108

FI000001933228 C BAMBI V 30.5.2007 Penttinen Markku Fredin Viola ja Kalevi RR1 105 111 109 6 90 13 89

FI000025694699 C V 10.4.2016 Äijälä Hanna ja Virtanen Jouni Äijälä Hanna ja Virtanen Jouni RR1 104 84 82 1 116 0 114

FI000025644375 F 20.4.2015 Kovala Urpo Kovala Urpo RR1 104 94 102 1 111 0 86

FI000000237092 C Trine 8.4.2008 Kovala Urpo Kovala Urpo RR1 104 104 101 3 99 3 85

FI000025109708 E CAROLA M 2.5.2010 Fredin Viola ja Kalevi Fredin Viola ja Kalevi RR1 104 101 95 1 97 5 105

FI000025276681 DD Danielle V 29.3.2012 Fredin Viola ja Kalevi Vapola Katariina ja Ankelo Jyrki RR1 104 105 104 1 97 0 85

C 28.4.2009 Kovala Urpo Kovala Urpo RR1 104 105 103 1 97 0 89

FI000025453577 E Mai V 19.4.2013 Kovala Urpo Kovala Urpo RR1 104 107 113 1 91 2 98

FI000025347165 C C Coconate M 10.4.2013 Fredin Viola ja Kalevi Fredin Viola ja Kalevi RR1 103 97 94 1 102 2 101

FI000025347091 A A Himma V 27.3.2013 Fredin Viola ja Kalevi Fredin Viola ja Kalevi RR1 103 99 97 1 96 3 114

FI000025347155 C C Christina M 8.4.2013 Fredin Viola ja Kalevi Fredin Viola ja Kalevi RR1 103 107 103 1 91 3 96

E 15.4.2009 Kovala Urpo Kovala Urpo RR1 103 112 109 1 85 0 93

FI000025276700 DD Mini M 3.4.2012 Fredin Viola ja Kalevi Äijälä Hanna ja Virtanen Jouni RR1 103 119 110 1 78 1 84

FI000025144614 DD Sanne 17.4.2011 Kovala Urpo Kovala Urpo RR1 102 94 102 2 108 4 84

FI000025048524 E Ebba 5.4.2010 Kovala Urpo Kovala Urpo RR1 102 95 94 1 105 5 94

FI000025197253 C BRIITTA V 31.3.2011 Fredin Viola ja Kalevi Fredin Viola ja Kalevi RR1 102 95 94 1 103 0 100

FI000025109640 E PAULA V 30.3.2010 Fredin Viola ja Kalevi Fredin Viola ja Kalevi RR1 102 97 91 2 100 5 103

FI000025048525 E Etta 5.4.2010 Kovala Urpo Kovala Urpo RR1 102 102 104 5 100 5 77

FI000025644351 E 12.4.2015 Kovala Urpo Kovala Urpo RR1 102 99 102 1 99 0 95

FI000025197256 C SARITA V 1.4.2011 Fredin Viola ja Kalevi Fredin Viola ja Kalevi RR1 102 101 100 1 97 5 96

FI000025297308 E Hernung V 26.4.2012 Kovala Urpo Kovala Urpo RR1 102 101 109 1 93 2 109

FI000002627711 E Selma V 27.3.2009 Fredin Viola ja Kalevi Fredin Viola ja Kalevi RR1 102 114 104 5 81 11 96

FI000025585758 C Madeleine V 30.3.2015 Äijälä Hanna ja Virtanen Jouni Äijälä Hanna ja Virtanen Jouni RR1 101 84 81 1 114 0 107

FI000025276725 F Jonna V 19.4.2012 Fredin Viola ja Kalevi Vapola Katariina ja Ankelo Jyrki RR1 101 86 86 1 110 0 112

FI000025144629 GD Gertrud 23.4.2011 Kovala Urpo Kovala Urpo RR1 101 94 107 3 102 4 103

FI000025197198 A AAVA M 17.3.2011 Fredin Viola ja Kalevi Fredin Viola ja Kalevi RR1 101 93 89 1 100 7 115

FI000002628273 E Carita V 10.4.2009 Fredin Viola ja Kalevi Fredin Viola ja Kalevi RR1 101 109 105 1 86 0 90

FI000025644403 F 26.4.2015 Kovala Urpo Kovala Urpo RR1 100 89 91 1 105 0 112

FI000025109720 F Marilyn V 22.3.2012 Fredin Viola ja Kalevi Äijälä Hanna ja Virtanen Jouni RR1 100 91 87 6 101 6 114

FI000002371245 F 26.4.2013 Kovala Urpo Kovala Urpo RR1 100 92 83 1 101 0 109

FI000025200360 C LEIDI V 29.3.2012 Nylund Timo Nylund Timo RR1 100 99 97 6 98 6 89

FI000025197263 F SEITA V 3.4.2011 Fredin Viola ja Kalevi Vapola Katariina ja Ankelo Jyrki RR1 100 101 97 1 91 0 105
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FI000001193754 F Litukka V 2.5.2006 Fredin Viola ja Kalevi RR1 100 101 87 8 91 8 104

FI000025048516 C 31.3.2010 Kovala Urpo Kovala Urpo RR1 100 107 119 3 88 5 87

B V 4.4.2003 Kovala Urpo Kovala Urpo RR1 100 108 116 1 86 0 91
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FI000025644354 GD 14.4.2015 Kovala Urpo Kovala Urpo RR1 130 117 125 1 93 0 102

FI000025109728 DD Daisy V 25.3.2012 Fredin Viola ja Kalevi Äijälä Hanna ja Virtanen Jouni RR1 127 116 121 3 97 3 81

FI000025109730 DD Darja V 25.3.2012 Fredin Viola ja Kalevi Äijälä Hanna ja Virtanen Jouni RR1 125 117 117 4 94 5 77

FI000025276705 DD Raisa V 5.4.2012 Fredin Viola ja Kalevi Äijälä Hanna ja Virtanen Jouni RR1 125 119 115 6 92 6 75

DK001611700205 DD Lea 17.4.2009 Kovala Urpo Kovala Urpo RR1 121 132 114 7 90 6 97

FI000001933244 C LAMBI V 30.5.2007 Penttinen Markku Fredin Viola ja Kalevi RR1 121 111 109 8 82 15 94

FI000025276700 DD Mini M 3.4.2012 Fredin Viola ja Kalevi Äijälä Hanna ja Virtanen Jouni RR1 119 110 103 1 78 1 84

FI000025346517 C Lollipop M 4.4.2014 Äijälä Hanna ja Virtanen Jouni Äijälä Hanna ja Virtanen Jouni RR1 118 107 122 1 107 2 88

FI000025585777 C M 11.4.2016 Äijälä Hanna ja Virtanen Jouni Äijälä Hanna ja Virtanen Jouni RR1 118 106 119 1 103 0 87

B Laura V 7.4.2002 Kovala Urpo Kovala Urpo RR1 117 115 108 6 86 7 96

FI000002627960 C Cecilia M 2.4.2009 Fredin Viola ja Kalevi Fredin Viola ja Kalevi RR1 116 108 110 2 89 4 98

FI000025453677 C 11.4.2014 Kovala Urpo Kovala Urpo RR1 115 114 128 1 116 1 104

C 5.4.2006 Kovala Urpo Kovala Urpo RR1 115 112 109 1 92 0 86

FI000001115347 F LEMPI M 1.5.2006 Penttinen Markku Fredin Viola ja Kalevi RR1 114 117 118 9 105 10 94

FI000002627711 E Selma V 27.3.2009 Fredin Viola ja Kalevi Fredin Viola ja Kalevi RR1 114 104 102 5 81 11 96

FI000025109701 C ANITA V 13.4.2010 Fredin Viola ja Kalevi Vapola Katariina ja Ankelo Jyrki RR1 113 112 113 1 98 0 97

FI000025144622 DD Moa 21.4.2011 Kovala Urpo Kovala Urpo RR1 112 109 117 2 108 2 83

FI000025694702 C M 14.4.2016 Äijälä Hanna ja Virtanen Jouni Äijälä Hanna ja Virtanen Jouni RR1 112 100 118 1 108 0 90

FI000025505342 C Leidi M 10.4.2014 Äijälä Hanna ja Virtanen Jouni Äijälä Hanna ja Virtanen Jouni RR1 112 97 114 1 100 0 100

FI000025346515 C Lilla-Myy M 1.4.2014 Äijälä Hanna ja Virtanen Jouni Äijälä Hanna ja Virtanen Jouni RR1 112 100 111 1 99 2 88

FI000025453665 A V 9.4.2014 Kovala Urpo Kovala Urpo RR1 112 98 114 1 97 1 114

E 15.4.2009 Kovala Urpo Kovala Urpo RR1 112 109 103 1 85 0 93

FI000025453633 A V 9.4.2014 Kovala Urpo Kovala Urpo RR1 111 96 119 1 105 0 116

FI000002628325 E Alicia V 11.4.2009 Fredin Viola ja Kalevi Fredin Viola ja Kalevi RR1 111 103 107 1 91 0 96

FI000001933228 C BAMBI V 30.5.2007 Penttinen Markku Fredin Viola ja Kalevi RR1 111 109 105 6 90 13 89

FI000025297293 DD Tove V 22.4.2012 Kovala Urpo Kovala Urpo RR1 110 109 119 2 114 5 81

FI000025276682 A Lemmikki V 29.3.2012 Fredin Viola ja Kalevi Fredin Viola ja Kalevi RR1 110 113 111 1 100 2 93

FI000025453585 GD V 23.4.2013 Kovala Urpo Kovala Urpo RR1 110 104 114 1 97 0 121

C 13.4.2009 Kovala Urpo Kovala Urpo RR1 110 107 107 1 94 0 89

FI000001115486 A TAIMI V 3.5.2004 Penttinen Markku Fredin Viola ja Kalevi RR1 110 111 108 6 93 6 99

FI000002628273 E Carita V 10.4.2009 Fredin Viola ja Kalevi Fredin Viola ja Kalevi RR1 109 105 101 1 86 0 90

FI000025453616 DD 7.4.2014 Kovala Urpo Kovala Urpo RR1 108 110 115 1 108 1 92

FI000025297269 GD V 20.4.2012 Kovala Urpo Kovala Urpo RR1 108 104 116 1 105 2 113

FI000025453617 A 7.4.2014 Kovala Urpo Kovala Urpo RR1 108 103 114 1 102 1 109

Rygja, uuhet, lihakkuusindeksi, 2016



FI000001933053 C ELLEN V 11.4.2007 Penttinen Markku Vapola Katariina ja Ankelo Jyrki RR1 108 105 110 3 99 3 99

FI000025453575 E Mona V 19.4.2013 Kovala Urpo Kovala Urpo RR1 108 111 110 2 98 3 101

E 17.4.2009 Kovala Urpo Kovala Urpo RR1 108 108 106 1 95 0 93

B V 4.4.2003 Kovala Urpo Kovala Urpo RR1 108 116 100 1 86 0 91

FI000025109656 F ONERVA V 2.4.2010 Fredin Viola ja Kalevi Fredin Viola ja Kalevi RR1 108 105 99 3 83 7 98

FI000025197259 B OLGA II V 2.4.2011 Fredin Viola ja Kalevi Fredin Viola ja Kalevi RR1 108 99 94 1 74 3 104

FI000025346518 C Liitu V 5.4.2014 Äijälä Hanna ja Virtanen Jouni Äijälä Hanna ja Virtanen Jouni RR1 107 94 119 1 113 2 103

FI000001660038 C Miina M 25.4.2008 Fredin Viola ja Kalevi Fredin Viola ja Kalevi RR1 107 100 117 2 109 7 104

FI000025453599 GD 23.4.2013 Kovala Urpo Kovala Urpo RR1 107 111 113 1 101 2 114

FI000025276724 A Lady V 11.4.2012 Fredin Viola ja Kalevi Fredin Viola ja Kalevi RR1 107 94 110 1 99 2 103

FI000025297359 GD 28.4.2013 Kovala Urpo Kovala Urpo RR1 107 106 109 1 95 0 112

FI000025144630 E 23.4.2011 Kovala Urpo Kovala Urpo RR1 107 112 106 1 92 0 107

FI000025453577 E Mai V 19.4.2013 Kovala Urpo Kovala Urpo RR1 107 113 104 1 91 2 98

FI000025347155 C C Christina M 8.4.2013 Fredin Viola ja Kalevi Fredin Viola ja Kalevi RR1 107 103 103 1 91 3 96

FI000002371355 C Oona 17.4.2008 Kovala Urpo Kovala Urpo RR1 107 102 105 5 91 5 108

FI000025048516 C 31.3.2010 Kovala Urpo Kovala Urpo RR1 107 119 100 3 88 5 87

FI000025109684 C CHLOE M 8.4.2010 Fredin Viola ja Kalevi Vapola Katariina ja Ankelo Jyrki RR1 106 101 113 1 105 0 106

FI000001659887 C Pandora M 21.4.2008 Fredin Viola ja Kalevi Vapola Katariina ja Ankelo Jyrki RR1 106 99 107 2 95 2 110

FI000002627944 E Elina V 2.4.2009 Fredin Viola ja Kalevi Fredin Viola ja Kalevi RR1 106 102 97 1 83 0 95

FI000025700091 B V 11.4.2016 Nylund Timo Nylund Timo RR1 106 100 96 1 83 0 92

FI000025144572 GD Gudrun 6.4.2011 Kovala Urpo Kovala Urpo RR1 105 104 119 3 113 3 114

FI000025644399 E V 24.4.2015 Kovala Urpo Kovala Urpo RR1 105 109 111 1 108 0 87

FI000001659625 B Julia M 14.4.2008 Fredin Viola ja Kalevi Fredin Viola ja Kalevi RR1 105 106 111 1 105 6 99

FI000025048557 GD Gun V 22.4.2012 Kovala Urpo Kovala Urpo RR1 105 100 113 1 103 1 115

FI000025109686 C FIONA V 8.4.2010 Fredin Viola ja Kalevi Fredin Viola ja Kalevi RR1 105 99 109 1 101 0 101

FI000025644405 F 26.4.2015 Kovala Urpo Kovala Urpo RR1 105 115 108 1 99 0 104

FI000025276681 DD Danielle V 29.3.2012 Fredin Viola ja Kalevi Vapola Katariina ja Ankelo Jyrki RR1 105 104 104 1 97 0 85

C 28.4.2009 Kovala Urpo Kovala Urpo RR1 105 103 104 1 97 0 89

FI000025048559 F 12.4.2010 Kovala Urpo Kovala Urpo RR1 105 103 99 4 88 4 93

FI000025609495 B Valpuri M 8.4.2015 Nylund Timo Nylund Timo RR1 105 104 99 1 86 0 99

FI000025144636 DD Lone 27.4.2011 Kovala Urpo Kovala Urpo RR1 104 99 117 3 117 6 91

FI000025276706 B Hieno V 5.4.2012 Fredin Viola ja Kalevi Äijälä Hanna ja Virtanen Jouni RR1 104 96 110 5 102 5 110

FI000025276699 A Aili V 3.4.2012 Fredin Viola ja Kalevi Vapola Katariina ja Ankelo Jyrki RR1 104 102 109 1 101 0 106

FI000025453576 E Maja V 19.4.2013 Kovala Urpo Kovala Urpo RR1 104 106 108 1 101 2 100

FI000001660106 C Taina M 27.4.2008 Fredin Viola ja Kalevi Fredin Viola ja Kalevi RR1 104 100 108 1 100 0 103

FI000000237092 C Trine 8.4.2008 Kovala Urpo Kovala Urpo RR1 104 101 104 3 99 3 85

FI000025048543 E Ea 10.4.2010 Kovala Urpo Kovala Urpo RR1 103 95 119 5 119 3 96

FI000025453614 B 7.4.2014 Kovala Urpo Kovala Urpo RR1 103 99 118 1 118 0 97

FI000025585760 C Mulberry M 1.4.2015 Äijälä Hanna ja Virtanen Jouni Äijälä Hanna ja Virtanen Jouni RR1 103 95 116 1 113 0 102
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FI000002627957 C Silja V 2.4.2009 Fredin Viola ja Kalevi Fredin Viola ja Kalevi RR1 103 100 115 2 111 7 104

FI000025109741 B Hilkka V 28.3.2012 Fredin Viola ja Kalevi Fredin Viola ja Kalevi RR1 103 100 115 1 110 4 111

FI000025453678 C 11.4.2014 Kovala Urpo Kovala Urpo RR1 103 96 114 1 109 0 110

C Lillian 17.4.2006 Kovala Urpo Kovala Urpo RR1 103 102 106 1 102 0 89

FI000002371041 C Cristina V 11.4.2008 Kovala Urpo Kovala Urpo RR1 103 95 107 8 101 9 96

FI000025297334 F 15.4.2013 Kovala Urpo Kovala Urpo RR1 103 106 105 2 99 3 92

FI000025297307 E Silkeborg V 26.4.2012 Kovala Urpo Kovala Urpo RR1 103 111 106 2 98 3 106

C 11.4.2009 Kovala Urpo Kovala Urpo RR1 103 102 97 1 89 0 89

FI000025109738 C C Jenni 27.3.2012 Fredin Viola ja Kalevi Fredin Viola ja Kalevi RR1 103 108 91 1 77 1 100

FI000025109740 B Helmi V 28.3.2012 Fredin Viola ja Kalevi Fredin Viola ja Kalevi RR1 102 102 110 1 104 4 111

FI000025144677 GD V 15.4.2012 Kovala Urpo Kovala Urpo RR1 102 101 110 2 101 2 120

FI000025048525 E Etta 5.4.2010 Kovala Urpo Kovala Urpo RR1 102 104 102 5 100 5 77

FI000025144633 GD Gisele 25.4.2011 Kovala Urpo Kovala Urpo RR1 102 107 107 1 98 2 114

FI000025700076 B V 6.4.2016 Nylund Timo Nylund Timo RR1 102 99 95 1 83 0 104

FI000002627685 F Pinja V 26.3.2009 Fredin Viola ja Kalevi Fredin Viola ja Kalevi RR1 102 101 90 1 77 0 99

FI000025694704 C M 15.4.2016 Äijälä Hanna ja Virtanen Jouni Äijälä Hanna ja Virtanen Jouni RR1 101 94 116 1 117 0 100

FI000025453654 DD 8.4.2014 Kovala Urpo Kovala Urpo RR1 101 99 110 1 108 0 99

FI000025144623 DD Mona 21.4.2011 Kovala Urpo Kovala Urpo RR1 101 101 106 2 106 3 84

FI000025644409 F V 27.4.2015 Kovala Urpo Kovala Urpo RR1 101 102 110 1 105 0 110

FI000025505343 C Mandy V 25.3.2015 Äijälä Hanna ja Virtanen Jouni Äijälä Hanna ja Virtanen Jouni RR1 101 93 108 1 105 0 97

FI000025109708 E CAROLA M 2.5.2010 Fredin Viola ja Kalevi Fredin Viola ja Kalevi RR1 101 95 104 1 97 5 105

FI000025197256 C SARITA V 1.4.2011 Fredin Viola ja Kalevi Fredin Viola ja Kalevi RR1 101 100 102 1 97 5 96

FI000025297308 E Hernung V 26.4.2012 Kovala Urpo Kovala Urpo RR1 101 109 102 1 93 2 109

FI000002628082 B Irina V 5.4.2009 Fredin Viola ja Kalevi Fredin Viola ja Kalevi RR1 101 102 99 5 92 6 98

FI000025197263 F SEITA V 3.4.2011 Fredin Viola ja Kalevi Vapola Katariina ja Ankelo Jyrki RR1 101 97 100 1 91 0 105

FI000001193754 F Litukka V 2.5.2006 Fredin Viola ja Kalevi RR1 101 87 100 8 91 8 104

FI000025347112 A A Samara V 1.4.2013 Fredin Viola ja Kalevi Fredin Viola ja Kalevi RR1 101 100 99 1 90 3 107

FI000025197258 C ADELE V 2.4.2011 Fredin Viola ja Kalevi Fredin Viola ja Kalevi RR1 101 105 94 1 87 3 87

F Lidia V 15.4.2001 Kovala Urpo Kovala Urpo RR1 101 99 92 5 81 5 99

FI000025297362 DD 23.4.2013 Kovala Urpo Kovala Urpo RR1 100 110 109 1 112 2 81

F Martha 17.4.2006 Kovala Urpo Kovala Urpo RR1 100 95 107 1 103 0 103

FI000025347159 C C City V 9.4.2013 Fredin Viola ja Kalevi Fredin Viola ja Kalevi RR1 100 99 99 1 93 1 95

FI000001933134 B AADA V 18.4.2007 Penttinen Markku Fredin Viola ja Kalevi RR1 100 107 96 5 89 8 95

FI000000081566 C Solveig 13.4.2005 Kovala Urpo Kovala Urpo RR1 100 104 93 6 87 7 86
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DK001611700205 DD Lea 17.4.2009 Kovala Urpo Kovala Urpo RR1 132 7 90 6 121 97 114

FI000025276705 DD Raisa V 5.4.2012 Fredin Viola ja Kalevi Äijälä Hanna ja Virtanen Jouni RR1 119 6 92 6 125 75 115

FI000025048516 C 31.3.2010 Kovala Urpo Kovala Urpo RR1 119 3 88 5 107 87 100

FI000001115347 F LEMPI M 1.5.2006 Penttinen Markku Fredin Viola ja Kalevi RR1 117 9 105 10 114 94 118

FI000025109730 DD Darja V 25.3.2012 Fredin Viola ja Kalevi Äijälä Hanna ja Virtanen Jouni RR1 117 4 94 5 125 77 117

FI000025644354 GD 14.4.2015 Kovala Urpo Kovala Urpo RR1 117 1 93 0 130 102 125

FI000025109728 DD Daisy V 25.3.2012 Fredin Viola ja Kalevi Äijälä Hanna ja Virtanen Jouni RR1 116 3 97 3 127 81 121

B V 4.4.2003 Kovala Urpo Kovala Urpo RR1 116 1 86 0 108 91 100

FI000025644405 F 26.4.2015 Kovala Urpo Kovala Urpo RR1 115 1 99 0 105 104 108

B Laura V 7.4.2002 Kovala Urpo Kovala Urpo RR1 115 6 86 7 117 96 108

FI000025453677 C 11.4.2014 Kovala Urpo Kovala Urpo RR1 114 1 116 1 115 104 128

FI000025276682 A Lemmikki V 29.3.2012 Fredin Viola ja Kalevi Fredin Viola ja Kalevi RR1 113 1 100 2 110 93 111

FI000025453577 E Mai V 19.4.2013 Kovala Urpo Kovala Urpo RR1 113 1 91 2 107 98 104

FI000025109701 C ANITA V 13.4.2010 Fredin Viola ja Kalevi Vapola Katariina ja Ankelo Jyrki RR1 112 1 98 0 113 97 113

FI000025144630 E 23.4.2011 Kovala Urpo Kovala Urpo RR1 112 1 92 0 107 107 106

C 5.4.2006 Kovala Urpo Kovala Urpo RR1 112 1 92 0 115 86 109

FI000025453599 GD 23.4.2013 Kovala Urpo Kovala Urpo RR1 111 1 101 2 107 114 113

FI000025297307 E Silkeborg V 26.4.2012 Kovala Urpo Kovala Urpo RR1 111 2 98 3 103 106 106

FI000025453575 E Mona V 19.4.2013 Kovala Urpo Kovala Urpo RR1 111 2 98 3 108 101 110

FI000001115486 A TAIMI V 3.5.2004 Penttinen Markku Fredin Viola ja Kalevi RR1 111 6 93 6 110 99 108

FI000001933244 C LAMBI V 30.5.2007 Penttinen Markku Fredin Viola ja Kalevi RR1 111 8 82 15 121 94 109

FI000025297362 DD 23.4.2013 Kovala Urpo Kovala Urpo RR1 110 1 112 2 100 81 109

FI000025453616 DD 7.4.2014 Kovala Urpo Kovala Urpo RR1 110 1 108 1 108 92 115

FI000025276700 DD Mini M 3.4.2012 Fredin Viola ja Kalevi Äijälä Hanna ja Virtanen Jouni RR1 110 1 78 1 119 84 103

FI000025297293 DD Tove V 22.4.2012 Kovala Urpo Kovala Urpo RR1 109 2 114 5 110 81 119

FI000025644399 E V 24.4.2015 Kovala Urpo Kovala Urpo RR1 109 1 108 0 105 87 111

FI000025144622 DD Moa 21.4.2011 Kovala Urpo Kovala Urpo RR1 109 2 108 2 112 83 117

FI000025297308 E Hernung V 26.4.2012 Kovala Urpo Kovala Urpo RR1 109 1 93 2 101 109 102

FI000001933228 C BAMBI V 30.5.2007 Penttinen Markku Fredin Viola ja Kalevi RR1 109 6 90 13 111 89 105

E 15.4.2009 Kovala Urpo Kovala Urpo RR1 109 1 85 0 112 93 103

FI000025453690 DD 15.4.2014 Kovala Urpo Kovala Urpo RR1 108 1 109 1 98 94 107

E 17.4.2009 Kovala Urpo Kovala Urpo RR1 108 1 95 0 108 93 106

FI000002627960 C Cecilia M 2.4.2009 Fredin Viola ja Kalevi Fredin Viola ja Kalevi RR1 108 2 89 4 116 98 110

FI000025109738 C C Jenni 27.3.2012 Fredin Viola ja Kalevi Fredin Viola ja Kalevi RR1 108 1 77 1 103 100 91
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FI000025346517 C Lollipop M 4.4.2014 Äijälä Hanna ja Virtanen Jouni Äijälä Hanna ja Virtanen Jouni RR1 107 1 107 2 118 88 122

FI000025144629 GD Gertrud 23.4.2011 Kovala Urpo Kovala Urpo RR1 107 3 102 4 94 103 101

FI000025144633 GD Gisele 25.4.2011 Kovala Urpo Kovala Urpo RR1 107 1 98 2 102 114 107

C 13.4.2009 Kovala Urpo Kovala Urpo RR1 107 1 94 0 110 89 107

FI000001933134 B AADA V 18.4.2007 Penttinen Markku Fredin Viola ja Kalevi RR1 107 5 89 8 100 95 96

FI000025453650 C V 8.4.2014 Kovala Urpo Kovala Urpo RR1 106 1 107 1 98 97 107

FI000001659625 B Julia M 14.4.2008 Fredin Viola ja Kalevi Fredin Viola ja Kalevi RR1 106 1 105 6 105 99 111

FI000025585777 C M 11.4.2016 Äijälä Hanna ja Virtanen Jouni Äijälä Hanna ja Virtanen Jouni RR1 106 1 103 0 118 87 119

FI000025453576 E Maja V 19.4.2013 Kovala Urpo Kovala Urpo RR1 106 1 101 2 104 100 108

FI000025297334 F 15.4.2013 Kovala Urpo Kovala Urpo RR1 106 2 99 3 103 92 105

FI000025297359 GD 28.4.2013 Kovala Urpo Kovala Urpo RR1 106 1 95 0 107 112 109

FI000001933053 C ELLEN V 11.4.2007 Penttinen Markku Vapola Katariina ja Ankelo Jyrki RR1 105 3 99 3 108 99 110

FI000025144592 F 10.4.2011 Kovala Urpo Kovala Urpo RR1 105 1 94 0 94 99 95

FI000025197258 C ADELE V 2.4.2011 Fredin Viola ja Kalevi Fredin Viola ja Kalevi RR1 105 1 87 3 101 87 94

FI000002628273 E Carita V 10.4.2009 Fredin Viola ja Kalevi Fredin Viola ja Kalevi RR1 105 1 86 0 109 90 101

FI000025109656 F ONERVA V 2.4.2010 Fredin Viola ja Kalevi Fredin Viola ja Kalevi RR1 105 3 83 7 108 98 99

FI000025144572 GD Gudrun 6.4.2011 Kovala Urpo Kovala Urpo RR1 104 3 113 3 105 114 119

FI000025297269 GD V 20.4.2012 Kovala Urpo Kovala Urpo RR1 104 1 105 2 108 113 116

FI000025317677 DD Dooris V 16.4.2013 Nylund Timo Nylund Timo RR1 104 1 103 4 92 84 97

FI000025048525 E Etta 5.4.2010 Kovala Urpo Kovala Urpo RR1 104 5 100 5 102 77 102

FI000025317678 DD Doora V 16.4.2013 Nylund Timo Nylund Timo RR1 104 1 99 4 89 78 91

FI000025276681 DD Danielle V 29.3.2012 Fredin Viola ja Kalevi Vapola Katariina ja Ankelo Jyrki RR1 104 1 97 0 105 85 104

FI000025453585 GD V 23.4.2013 Kovala Urpo Kovala Urpo RR1 104 1 97 0 110 121 114

FI000025197229 B DINAH V 28.3.2011 Fredin Viola ja Kalevi Kovala Urpo RR1 104 3 92 6 86 89 85

FI000000081566 C Solveig 13.4.2005 Kovala Urpo Kovala Urpo RR1 104 6 87 7 100 86 93

FI000025609495 B Valpuri M 8.4.2015 Nylund Timo Nylund Timo RR1 104 1 86 0 105 99 99

FI000002627711 E Selma V 27.3.2009 Fredin Viola ja Kalevi Fredin Viola ja Kalevi RR1 104 5 81 11 114 96 102

FI000002371012 B 11.4.2008 Kovala Urpo Kovala Urpo RR1 104 3 80 3 95 94 86

FI000025297360 C V 27.4.2013 Kovala Urpo Kovala Urpo RR1 103 1 113 2 85 75 96

FI000025297342 DD V 18.4.2013 Kovala Urpo Kovala Urpo RR1 103 1 104 0 94 85 99

FI000025453617 A 7.4.2014 Kovala Urpo Kovala Urpo RR1 103 1 102 1 108 109 114

C 28.4.2009 Kovala Urpo Kovala Urpo RR1 103 1 97 0 105 89 104

FI000002628325 E Alicia V 11.4.2009 Fredin Viola ja Kalevi Fredin Viola ja Kalevi RR1 103 1 91 0 111 96 107

FI000025347155 C C Christina M 8.4.2013 Fredin Viola ja Kalevi Fredin Viola ja Kalevi RR1 103 1 91 3 107 96 103

FI000025048559 F 12.4.2010 Kovala Urpo Kovala Urpo RR1 103 4 88 4 105 93 99

FI000025644375 F 20.4.2015 Kovala Urpo Kovala Urpo RR1 102 1 111 0 94 86 104

FI000025144614 DD Sanne 17.4.2011 Kovala Urpo Kovala Urpo RR1 102 2 108 4 94 84 102

FI000025644409 F V 27.4.2015 Kovala Urpo Kovala Urpo RR1 102 1 105 0 101 110 110

FI000025109740 B Helmi V 28.3.2012 Fredin Viola ja Kalevi Fredin Viola ja Kalevi RR1 102 1 104 4 102 111 110
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C Lillian 17.4.2006 Kovala Urpo Kovala Urpo RR1 102 1 102 0 103 89 106

FI000025276699 A Aili V 3.4.2012 Fredin Viola ja Kalevi Vapola Katariina ja Ankelo Jyrki RR1 102 1 101 0 104 106 109

FI000025644351 E 12.4.2015 Kovala Urpo Kovala Urpo RR1 102 1 99 0 99 95 102

FI000002628082 B Irina V 5.4.2009 Fredin Viola ja Kalevi Fredin Viola ja Kalevi RR1 102 5 92 6 101 98 99

FI000002371355 C Oona 17.4.2008 Kovala Urpo Kovala Urpo RR1 102 5 91 5 107 108 105

C 11.4.2009 Kovala Urpo Kovala Urpo RR1 102 1 89 0 103 89 97

FI000002627944 E Elina V 2.4.2009 Fredin Viola ja Kalevi Fredin Viola ja Kalevi RR1 102 1 83 0 106 95 97

FI000025144574 C CESILIA M 6.4.2011 Kovala Urpo Nylund Timo RR1 102 8 76 8 98 95 86

FI000025144623 DD Mona 21.4.2011 Kovala Urpo Kovala Urpo RR1 101 2 106 3 101 84 106

FI000025109684 C CHLOE M 8.4.2010 Fredin Viola ja Kalevi Vapola Katariina ja Ankelo Jyrki RR1 101 1 105 0 106 106 113

FI000025144677 GD V 15.4.2012 Kovala Urpo Kovala Urpo RR1 101 2 101 2 102 120 110

FI000000237092 C Trine 8.4.2008 Kovala Urpo Kovala Urpo RR1 101 3 99 3 104 85 104

FI000001933118 B HULDA M 24.4.2002 Penttinen Markku Fredin Viola ja Kalevi RR1 101 9 84 9 96 111 92

FI000002627685 F Pinja V 26.3.2009 Fredin Viola ja Kalevi Fredin Viola ja Kalevi RR1 101 1 77 0 102 99 90

FI000002627957 C Silja V 2.4.2009 Fredin Viola ja Kalevi Fredin Viola ja Kalevi RR1 100 2 111 7 103 104 115

FI000025109741 B Hilkka V 28.3.2012 Fredin Viola ja Kalevi Fredin Viola ja Kalevi RR1 100 1 110 4 103 111 115

FI000001660038 C Miina M 25.4.2008 Fredin Viola ja Kalevi Fredin Viola ja Kalevi RR1 100 2 109 7 107 104 117

FI000025694702 C M 14.4.2016 Äijälä Hanna ja Virtanen Jouni Äijälä Hanna ja Virtanen Jouni RR1 100 1 108 0 112 90 118

FI000025048557 GD Gun V 22.4.2012 Kovala Urpo Kovala Urpo RR1 100 1 103 1 105 115 113

FI000001660106 C Taina M 27.4.2008 Fredin Viola ja Kalevi Fredin Viola ja Kalevi RR1 100 1 100 0 104 103 108

FI000025346515 C Lilla-Myy M 1.4.2014 Äijälä Hanna ja Virtanen Jouni Äijälä Hanna ja Virtanen Jouni RR1 100 1 99 2 112 88 111

FI000025197256 C SARITA V 1.4.2011 Fredin Viola ja Kalevi Fredin Viola ja Kalevi RR1 100 1 97 5 101 96 102

FI000025144641 B Beata 29.4.2011 Kovala Urpo Kovala Urpo RR1 100 3 96 5 90 101 93

FI000025347112 A A Samara V 1.4.2013 Fredin Viola ja Kalevi Fredin Viola ja Kalevi RR1 100 1 90 3 101 107 99

FI000001659764 B Tiia V 17.4.2008 Fredin Viola ja Kalevi Fredin Viola ja Kalevi RR1 100 2 85 5 97 98 91

FI000025700091 B V 11.4.2016 Nylund Timo Nylund Timo RR1 100 1 83 0 106 92 96

FI000025700085 B M 9.4.2016 Nylund Timo Nylund Timo RR1 100 1 82 0 96 98 88

FI000025317695 DD M 20.4.2013 Nylund Timo Björknäs Mari RR1 100 1 79 2 93 86 82
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FI000025276718 F Fiini V 9.4.2012 Fredin Viola ja Kalevi Äijälä Hanna ja Virtanen Jouni RR1 121 78 93 5 78 106 5

FI000025453585 GD V 23.4.2013 Kovala Urpo Kovala Urpo RR1 121 104 114 1 110 97 0

FI000025144677 GD V 15.4.2012 Kovala Urpo Kovala Urpo RR1 120 101 110 2 102 101 2

FI000025347090 A A Hieno V 27.3.2013 Fredin Viola ja Kalevi Fredin Viola ja Kalevi RR1 119 84 107 1 93 109 3

FI000001115169 E ESTER M 28.4.2006 Penttinen Markku Fredin Viola ja Kalevi RR1 119 80 94 6 83 101 6

FI000025276719 F Fimi V 9.4.2012 Fredin Viola ja Kalevi Äijälä Hanna ja Virtanen Jouni RR1 119 83 92 5 82 100 5

FI000025297325 B 24.4.2013 Kovala Urpo Vapola Katariina ja Ankelo Jyrki RR1 116 92 111 1 98 109 0

FI000025453633 A V 9.4.2014 Kovala Urpo Kovala Urpo RR1 116 96 119 1 111 105 0

FI000025297363 F 25.4.2013 Kovala Urpo Kovala Urpo RR1 115 82 96 1 79 110 1

FI000025048557 GD Gun V 22.4.2012 Kovala Urpo Kovala Urpo RR1 115 100 113 1 105 103 1

FI000025197198 A AAVA M 17.3.2011 Fredin Viola ja Kalevi Fredin Viola ja Kalevi RR1 115 89 101 1 93 100 7

FI000025694699 C V 10.4.2016 Äijälä Hanna ja Virtanen Jouni Äijälä Hanna ja Virtanen Jouni RR1 114 82 104 1 84 116 0

FI000025144572 GD Gudrun 6.4.2011 Kovala Urpo Kovala Urpo RR1 114 104 119 3 105 113 3

FI000025109645 F ELENA V 31.3.2010 Fredin Viola ja Kalevi Fredin Viola ja Kalevi RR1 114 87 98 1 89 101 0

FI000025109720 F Marilyn V 22.3.2012 Fredin Viola ja Kalevi Äijälä Hanna ja Virtanen Jouni RR1 114 87 100 6 91 101 6

FI000025453599 GD 23.4.2013 Kovala Urpo Kovala Urpo RR1 114 111 113 1 107 101 2

FI000025144633 GD Gisele 25.4.2011 Kovala Urpo Kovala Urpo RR1 114 107 107 1 102 98 2

FI000025453665 A V 9.4.2014 Kovala Urpo Kovala Urpo RR1 114 98 114 1 112 97 1

FI000025347091 A A Himma V 27.3.2013 Fredin Viola ja Kalevi Fredin Viola ja Kalevi RR1 114 97 103 1 99 96 3

FI000025346513 C Lumous V 25.3.2014 Äijälä Hanna ja Virtanen Jouni Äijälä Hanna ja Virtanen Jouni RR1 113 87 107 1 91 113 2

FI000025297269 GD V 20.4.2012 Kovala Urpo Kovala Urpo RR1 113 104 116 1 108 105 2

FI000025297353 F 20.4.2013 Kovala Urpo Kovala Urpo RR1 113 78 84 1 71 103 4

FI000025453636 B 8.4.2014 Kovala Urpo Kovala Urpo RR1 113 81 97 1 92 96 1

FI000025276725 F Jonna V 19.4.2012 Fredin Viola ja Kalevi Vapola Katariina ja Ankelo Jyrki RR1 112 86 101 1 86 110 0

FI000025644403 F 26.4.2015 Kovala Urpo Kovala Urpo RR1 112 91 100 1 89 105 0

FI000025297359 GD 28.4.2013 Kovala Urpo Kovala Urpo RR1 112 106 109 1 107 95 0

FI000001932957 E SOHVI V 1.4.2004 Penttinen Markku Fredin Viola ja Kalevi RR1 112 83 88 5 82 95 5

FI000025276708 B Hilja V 5.4.2012 Fredin Viola ja Kalevi Äijälä Hanna ja Virtanen Jouni RR1 111 92 115 6 99 115 6

FI000025109741 B Hilkka V 28.3.2012 Fredin Viola ja Kalevi Fredin Viola ja Kalevi RR1 111 100 115 1 103 110 4

FI000025109740 B Helmi V 28.3.2012 Fredin Viola ja Kalevi Fredin Viola ja Kalevi RR1 111 102 110 1 102 104 4

FI000001933118 B HULDA M 24.4.2002 Penttinen Markku Fredin Viola ja Kalevi RR1 111 101 92 9 96 84 9

FI000025453678 C 11.4.2014 Kovala Urpo Kovala Urpo RR1 110 96 114 1 103 109 0

FI000025644409 F V 27.4.2015 Kovala Urpo Kovala Urpo RR1 110 102 110 1 101 105 0

FI000025276706 B Hieno V 5.4.2012 Fredin Viola ja Kalevi Äijälä Hanna ja Virtanen Jouni RR1 110 96 110 5 104 102 5

FI000001659971 F Milka V 24.4.2008 Fredin Viola ja Kalevi Fredin Viola ja Kalevi RR1 110 88 88 1 80 98 0
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FI000001659887 C Pandora M 21.4.2008 Fredin Viola ja Kalevi Vapola Katariina ja Ankelo Jyrki RR1 110 99 107 2 106 95 2

FI000025109653 F KAIJA V 2.4.2010 Fredin Viola ja Kalevi Fredin Viola ja Kalevi RR1 110 88 90 1 87 93 4

FI000025197247 A AMELIE V 30.3.2011 Fredin Viola ja Kalevi Fredin Viola ja Kalevi RR1 110 90 93 1 93 90 3

FI000025197240 E ISO IITA V 29.3.2011 Fredin Viola ja Kalevi Fredin Viola ja Kalevi RR1 110 78 81 1 81 87 1

FI000025453617 A 7.4.2014 Kovala Urpo Kovala Urpo RR1 109 103 114 1 108 102 1

FI000002371245 F 26.4.2013 Kovala Urpo Kovala Urpo RR1 109 83 100 1 92 101 0

FI000025276722 F Filippa V 10.4.2012 Fredin Viola ja Kalevi Vapola Katariina ja Ankelo Jyrki RR1 109 86 90 1 82 99 0

FI000002371627 F Frida V 7.4.2009 Kovala Urpo Kovala Urpo RR1 109 88 94 6 88 98 7

FI000001659968 F Kerttu V 24.4.2008 Fredin Viola ja Kalevi Fredin Viola ja Kalevi RR1 109 88 97 6 94 95 10

FI000025297308 E Hernung V 26.4.2012 Kovala Urpo Kovala Urpo RR1 109 109 102 1 101 93 2

FI000025109716 A Daenerys V 21.3.2012 Fredin Viola ja Kalevi Vapola Katariina ja Ankelo Jyrki RR1 108 93 105 1 98 102 0

FI000025197197 B RUTH V 13.3.2011 Fredin Viola ja Kalevi Fredin Viola ja Kalevi RR1 108 92 97 1 92 98 4

FI000001115185 B KYLLI V 1.4.2002 Penttinen Markku Fredin Viola ja Kalevi RR1 108 93 97 6 92 98 6

FI000002371355 C Oona 17.4.2008 Kovala Urpo Kovala Urpo RR1 108 102 105 5 107 91 5

FI000025109642 E SYLVI H 30.3.2010 Fredin Viola ja Kalevi Fredin Viola ja Kalevi RR1 108 93 92 3 94 88 7

FI000025585758 C Madeleine V 30.3.2015 Äijälä Hanna ja Virtanen Jouni Äijälä Hanna ja Virtanen Jouni RR1 107 81 101 1 84 114 0

FI000025694705 C M 15.4.2016 Äijälä Hanna ja Virtanen Jouni Äijälä Hanna ja Virtanen Jouni RR1 107 87 108 1 93 113 0

FI000002628147 F Jenni V 7.4.2009 Fredin Viola ja Kalevi Fredin Viola ja Kalevi RR1 107 96 95 1 93 93 0

FI000002627902 F Tyyne V 1.4.2009 Fredin Viola ja Kalevi Fredin Viola ja Kalevi RR1 107 92 96 1 94 93 0

FI000025144630 E 23.4.2011 Kovala Urpo Kovala Urpo RR1 107 112 106 1 107 92 0

FI000025347112 A A Samara V 1.4.2013 Fredin Viola ja Kalevi Fredin Viola ja Kalevi RR1 107 100 99 1 101 90 3

FI000025109684 C CHLOE M 8.4.2010 Fredin Viola ja Kalevi Vapola Katariina ja Ankelo Jyrki RR1 106 101 113 1 106 105 0

FI000025276699 A Aili V 3.4.2012 Fredin Viola ja Kalevi Vapola Katariina ja Ankelo Jyrki RR1 106 102 109 1 104 101 0

FI000025297307 E Silkeborg V 26.4.2012 Kovala Urpo Kovala Urpo RR1 106 111 106 2 103 98 3

FI000002627999 E Maya II H 3.4.2009 Fredin Viola ja Kalevi Fredin Viola ja Kalevi RR1 106 92 91 3 89 93 7

FI000025197205 B BERIT V 25.3.2011 Fredin Viola ja Kalevi Fredin Viola ja Kalevi RR1 106 94 85 1 87 86 6

FI000002627708 E Emilia V 27.3.2009 Fredin Viola ja Kalevi Fredin Viola ja Kalevi RR1 106 91 86 1 88 86 0

FI000025144634 B 25.4.2011 Kovala Urpo Kovala Urpo RR1 106 94 84 1 92 78 0

FI000025297320 F V 1.5.2013 Kovala Urpo Kovala Urpo RR1 105 93 117 1 91 130 3

FI000025109708 E CAROLA M 2.5.2010 Fredin Viola ja Kalevi Fredin Viola ja Kalevi RR1 105 95 104 1 101 97 5

FI000001115509 B AURORA V 18.4.2005 Penttinen Markku Fredin Viola ja Kalevi RR1 105 84 90 6 88 92 6

FI000025197263 F SEITA V 3.4.2011 Fredin Viola ja Kalevi Vapola Katariina ja Ankelo Jyrki RR1 105 97 100 1 101 91 0

FI000025453677 C 11.4.2014 Kovala Urpo Kovala Urpo RR1 104 114 128 1 115 116 1

FI000025297328 F 14.4.2013 Kovala Urpo Kovala Urpo RR1 104 95 110 1 94 115 1

FI000002627957 C Silja V 2.4.2009 Fredin Viola ja Kalevi Fredin Viola ja Kalevi RR1 104 100 115 2 103 111 7

FI000001660038 C Miina M 25.4.2008 Fredin Viola ja Kalevi Fredin Viola ja Kalevi RR1 104 100 117 2 107 109 7

FI000025297304 E 9.4.2013 Kovala Urpo Kovala Urpo RR1 104 89 96 2 88 102 3

FI000025644405 F 26.4.2015 Kovala Urpo Kovala Urpo RR1 104 115 108 1 105 99 0

FI000001193754 F Litukka V 2.5.2006 Fredin Viola ja Kalevi RR1 104 87 100 8 101 91 8

FI000001660041 F Fiina V 25.4.2008 Fredin Viola ja Kalevi Fredin Viola ja Kalevi RR1 104 93 91 1 91 90 0
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FI000025700076 B V 6.4.2016 Nylund Timo Nylund Timo RR1 104 99 95 1 102 83 0

FI000025144595 B 11.4.2011 Kovala Urpo Kovala Urpo RR1 104 93 87 1 92 83 0

FI000025197259 B OLGA II V 2.4.2011 Fredin Viola ja Kalevi Fredin Viola ja Kalevi RR1 104 99 94 1 108 74 3

FI000025346518 C Liitu V 5.4.2014 Äijälä Hanna ja Virtanen Jouni Äijälä Hanna ja Virtanen Jouni RR1 103 94 119 1 107 113 2

FI000025585772 C V 10.4.2016 Äijälä Hanna ja Virtanen Jouni Äijälä Hanna ja Virtanen Jouni RR1 103 89 108 1 97 109 0

F Martha 17.4.2006 Kovala Urpo Kovala Urpo RR1 103 95 107 1 100 103 0

FI000025144629 GD Gertrud 23.4.2011 Kovala Urpo Kovala Urpo RR1 103 107 101 3 94 102 4

FI000025109640 E PAULA V 30.3.2010 Fredin Viola ja Kalevi Fredin Viola ja Kalevi RR1 103 91 102 2 97 100 5

FI000001660106 C Taina M 27.4.2008 Fredin Viola ja Kalevi Fredin Viola ja Kalevi RR1 103 100 108 1 104 100 0

FI000025276724 A Lady V 11.4.2012 Fredin Viola ja Kalevi Fredin Viola ja Kalevi RR1 103 94 110 1 107 99 2

FI000002370961 B 9.4.2008 Kovala Urpo Kovala Urpo RR1 103 98 87 2 96 79 2

FI000025585760 C Mulberry M 1.4.2015 Äijälä Hanna ja Virtanen Jouni Äijälä Hanna ja Virtanen Jouni RR1 102 95 116 1 103 113 0

FI000025505340 C Lilja M 10.4.2014 Äijälä Hanna ja Virtanen Jouni Äijälä Hanna ja Virtanen Jouni RR1 102 92 109 1 98 109 1

FI000002371643 A Annette 8.4.2009 Kovala Urpo Kovala Urpo RR1 102 89 90 2 86 96 2

FI000025644354 GD 14.4.2015 Kovala Urpo Kovala Urpo RR1 102 117 125 1 130 93 0

FI000025197231 E ANGEL V 28.3.2011 Fredin Viola ja Kalevi Vapola Katariina ja Ankelo Jyrki RR1 102 91 93 1 95 89 0

FI000001115473 B IMPI V 4.5.2003 Penttinen Markku Fredin Viola ja Kalevi RR1 102 90 92 5 95 88 5

FI000025346507 C Äijälän Kastanja M 7.5.2013 Äijälä Hanna ja Virtanen Jouni Äijälä Hanna ja Virtanen Jouni RR1 101 95 106 1 93 112 2

FI000025347165 C C Coconate M 10.4.2013 Fredin Viola ja Kalevi Fredin Viola ja Kalevi RR1 101 94 103 1 97 102 2

FI000025109686 C FIONA V 8.4.2010 Fredin Viola ja Kalevi Fredin Viola ja Kalevi RR1 101 99 109 1 105 101 0

FI000025453575 E Mona V 19.4.2013 Kovala Urpo Kovala Urpo RR1 101 111 110 2 108 98 3

FI000025144641 B Beata 29.4.2011 Kovala Urpo Kovala Urpo RR1 101 100 93 3 90 96 5

F V 29.3.2003 Kovala Urpo Kovala Urpo RR1 101 90 98 1 96 95 0

FI000025694704 C M 15.4.2016 Äijälä Hanna ja Virtanen Jouni Äijälä Hanna ja Virtanen Jouni RR1 100 94 116 1 101 117 0

FI000025346509 C Äijälän Kaunotar V 16.5.2013 Äijälä Hanna ja Virtanen Jouni Äijälä Hanna ja Virtanen Jouni RR1 100 90 108 1 96 111 2

FI000025197253 C BRIITTA V 31.3.2011 Fredin Viola ja Kalevi Fredin Viola ja Kalevi RR1 100 94 102 1 95 103 0

FI000025453576 E Maja V 19.4.2013 Kovala Urpo Kovala Urpo RR1 100 106 108 1 104 101 2

FI000025505342 C Leidi M 10.4.2014 Äijälä Hanna ja Virtanen Jouni Äijälä Hanna ja Virtanen Jouni RR1 100 97 114 1 112 100 0

FI000025317693 DD V 20.4.2013 Nylund Timo Björknäs Mari RR1 100 93 93 1 91 95 0

FI000025276717 C Wendy V 8.4.2012 Fredin Viola ja Kalevi Fredin Viola ja Kalevi RR1 100 90 91 1 92 91 0

FI000001115389 C ELSSA V 28.4.2006 Penttinen Markku Vapola Katariina ja Ankelo Jyrki RR1 100 96 95 5 97 90 5

FI000025109738 C C Jenni 27.3.2012 Fredin Viola ja Kalevi Fredin Viola ja Kalevi RR1 100 108 91 1 103 77 1

Rygja, uuhet, rasvaindeksi, 2016


